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APPENDILX A
CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET

RECISTRATION, SUBSCRIPTION, and STATISTICAL SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

" Dace 3/27/86

.
Full name Jennis, Geiter

(No inicials if you can possibly get full name)

searess___ [

City Lancascer Scate PA Zip Code L7603

January, 1942

Date of birch (This is impertant and should be exact.)

y, emf Wt

Aporoximatre age G (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
Relizion Lutheran Nationality J.5. Citizen |
Occupation Custodial Maintenance

Educacion

Weight 200+ Height approx. 3' 7" Race White

Color of hair Brown Celor of eyes Brown
Du:sﬁanding characteristics or incerescs Scoucting, Plays Bamjo

Married or siaogle Single Children Tara

{Number, ages, and names, 1f possible
Wife's name N/

Scouting connectlons:

)

Tnir Mo, Cicwy Scate DEf1ca Date revistered Data resiszned
T. 25 Lancaster P
T. 16 Lancastar 24

SFecial rec,ﬂgni_tiﬂn 1978 Districet Award of :"'[EI.':'.T.', Wﬂﬂdh&dge

Suspended or denied registration for following reasons:
See accached lecrers

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LZAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION,
AND LIST ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY XNOWH FACTS, NOT RUMOR,

CONJECTURE, OR SPECULATION):

. g%
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. - _ _
- Signed 2 TS AL - S AU,

1
s = = s MAR 2 333 | SCOUT IXECUTIVE

Council Lancaster-Labanon
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April 8, 1988

Mr. J. Cabot Gupton
Scout Executive
Lancaster-tLebanon Council, No. 524

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
SUBJECT: Dennis C. Geiter

Dear Cabot:

Thank you faor the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

PE/mdw

LR R S

cc: Northeast Region
o ETNG e T e, PR
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A}%E‘{DIX B

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Council Mo. 5: ‘;’ Nata !? Mﬁf‘_&? ?3
Full name .P #ﬂ#"’: ‘f: - ﬂ;'-:."!'?'q."'fi?

{na initlals if you can possbly get full name)
Somal Secunty Mumber _
Addeess *
City LANEREIR 500 £ A 2 Code L 2BO 3

Oate of Birth ._j Z 2 :’?f #'2 {Thiz = imponant and shouid be axact. )
Approximale age ;té {To be used ONLY when cate of birth is not known.)

Religion -t{ HW"‘*’ MHationaliry # 5 ."4
Occuostion Lte ST oL sA! MUN/NTE AP LG sy Subera/

Education . AL CA O &

'».t.reigm_ﬂ g _esl Height g2* 2ace L4y s
Catar of hair ._ﬁ.dﬂ""“" dre ﬁﬂ'ﬁf Calor of eyes Ehosw s/
Outstanding charactenstics ac interests H%f i i "'"_; i

Married or single ¢ .-!-"p/d"' Chitdren . /0N E

[Mumber, ages, and names, if possibia)
Spouse's name _m

Scouting connections: | Charerad arganization S' 05 ‘, ( A Hd{r o
Cd eap e,

Uait Mo. Cate resigned

Theod /& ??gnﬂ 25 .{::erw - J?;?}’;’; Do jkmfm;)"

Special recogmition

*ﬂ uspended ar denied registration for following reasons: I&ﬂ ﬂf#ﬂ'ﬂ WM' 2L M‘r

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TQ RECOMMEND DEMIAL OF RECISTRATION,
IMCLUDMMG HOW THE INFORMATION CAME TD THE COUMNCIL'S .A'I'I.'EH'I'I:GI‘L AND LIST

ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE OMLY KMNOWHM F,
~ECTURE, OR SPECULATION):

Signed

Couneil gfﬂ»fm '/ AN
15

*&PEH;#?_;

[ F ) Qe i

: H,r:r.r?' .al'rr-r cABIN,

s ATacied.

#w!ﬂ & FFa‘fI rad- ya/y...rﬁ.-z: j",f;tﬂfd:l" b =
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LANCASTER-LEBANCNM COUNCIL, INC.

,\\ BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA a

BN - c:svch, pa. 175014582
PHONE:

L‘_’. :
k\/j (HAND DELIVER) (PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTTAL)

L

March 16, 1983 ;

ii niiiii iiiiir

T lancaster, Pa. 17603
TATYMHE W ASAENMANM .

s Dear Mr. Geiter:
SOMMISSIONEA-

JOMNE SYFER. 4R 250, after careful review, we have decided that your registration g .
COUNCIL EXECUTIVE. with the Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are X
: CABOT GUPTON therefora compelled to request that you sever any relations >

hat you may have with the Boy Scouts of America, A refund
oL your registration fee is enclosed,

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a
privilege ard is not automatically granted to everyome who
applies. We reserve the right to suspend registration
whenever there is a concern that an irdividual may not meet
e nigh standards of membership which the BSA seeks to
provide for American youth.

if you wish to have this decision raviewed bv a council
review committee, please writa to me within A0 cays of the
cate of this letter, explaining your version of the facts
Supporting your claim that your registration as a BSA member
shiould be reinstated. The procedures for a review of thisg B
decision are attached. : i

olncerely yours, ' [ )

wayne W. Ackerman .
President P

WWA:mjb

Encls
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BER:T MSIGOC-R2 B0Y SCOU
DATE: C3/10/89 TANNSM
TIME: 18:G5:01

524
SSIIN  R8CIC2
aty-yourH DOLLARS-YOUTH QTY-NDULT DOLLARS—ADULT
STO cAL 5TD cAL  STP caL STD cAL
p
200 0728 VA THIS PFEMRER F. NETDE CHECK
C1471SFISHER SR RO BE
201 0738 _({THIS MENBER FAILED TI - {pe HECK
03416CANDERSON DAVID J
35 35 14000 14000 21 21 10500 10500
n 0 0o 0n 4 0 09 o)
200 (%28 {THIS MEMBER FAILED TH LCK
C3I31SLGEITER - - DENNTS — -
1? 12 4L 8OC L B0N 12 1o 51009 5000
0 0 00 00 0 0 00 0o
13 13 5200 5200 7 7 3500 31510
0 - 0 00 G0 b) ) 09 00
13 13 5200 5200 4 4 2000 2000
1 1 400 409 1 1 500 500
200 0972 {THIS MEMBER FALLED TH } HECK -
NO740SSMITH WAYNE C
19 19 7600 74600 11 11 5500 5500
2 2 200 300 1 1 500 500
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13 13 - 52090 - S207% Q 2 4500 4500
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15M296

‘ COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA WS e /e

e

REFEAR TO YOUR TRANSMITTAL REPCRT NO. REGISTRATION, SUBSCRIPTION
AND STATISTICAL SERVICE

[\Z?/CRED!T NOTICE [ 1 DEBIT NOTICE
REGISTRATION unitno._S=© 2/, om months

c / Leaders (——— prepaid) @S each. Recaived S_J:f:_j_ required $ éj
(— _ transfer)

Members (________ _transfer) @ S each.Received S__________ required §
Q_ __ __ Members Leaders listed on transmittal form on application
{0 Transfers must pay $.50 each. Expiration given We have
I Not on transmittal report {J Ouplicate entry CC No apolication received.
(J Correction made per your letter/telephone call :
(0 No reply to our defective registration notice dated \ /—\

—
I Returning - . ,’\/ ::\ T Uncer Age T Over Age
/

\\" { "

\ / AN

‘?OYS’ LIFE Term LomGs /”\“// l‘ \
\

\\

O Paid for _______ subscriptions; listed — sub@nptions\’ Recel‘v@ S Required S
poion) Feestee
Incorrect fees: \ subscrfptjions. C Back issues are not available.

 Please check attached copy. Pay debit—Use credit g/ return with copy of the roster showing correcticns neecead.

ot . . g -t — Q.‘ _— g7/
Ay g Lo J7E

Please add or subtract the amount(s) indicated on your next transmittal in the proper column(s) and return the ariginal.

Tiger Cub

Cub Scout

Boy Scout Leader S

BILLING

Varsity Scaut

©)

Explorer Soys’ Life

(I 7 T 7 S 7 T 7 S 7Y

Career Awareness Sxplorer

l Tiger Cub

[ 72 B 751

Cub Scout

72
L7

8oy Scout Leader ST
CREDITING N

Varsity Scout 3

(2]

3oys’ Life

(77}

Exglorer

Career Awareness Explorer S
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
National Office
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Harch 14, 1988

Mr. J. Cabot Gupton
Scout Executive
Lancaster-Labanen Council, No. 524

PERSOHAL & CONFIDENTIAL SYBJECT: Dennis C. Geiter

Dear Cabot:

This is in response to our telephone conversation of March 10 concerning the
registration of the above-named individual. As I indicated, I have had this
file reviewed by our corporate attorney to determine if we should refuse regis-
tration at this time.

Mr. Park feels that we shou]d ramove Mr. Geiter from Scouting and not allow
him to register in any position. I, therefore, am using this letter as my
form of notifying you that that is the di rect‘lon we should go.

I still believe you should secure any statements you can from the previous
troops which would help to strengthen our file. In the meantime, [ do feel we

have enough to refuse his regfstration. He can, of course, apply for a review
iT he deems it wise.

Let me Know if we may be of further help to vou.

S00iL- 015 €03 -

Sincerely,

e S0038 - 00565 ¢, P ——
?aul Ernst, Jirector .
: Regfstrat‘!on Servfce S0035 - 0/4/553 S

cc: Hortheast Region

Wl bed  _2rvem G,.M ”LL?«ILJ/W

y
Wg//s‘/‘?? |
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WATS CALL FORM

CALL BACK REQUESTED

COUNCIL # ‘ijZJEL;f,;f PHONE. NO:

CALLER: g:”“155k37,_. (2;";;jr29P~/ éosxrrou: ‘izj“

TYPE 0F PROBLEH -

REGISTRATION | VETERANS EXPLORING
SCOUTING BOYS' LIFE
UNIT # DIST. # ~ EXP. DATE TRANSMITTAL # FILM #

"ﬁ£ﬁg?%f

Tere alaah S

TN Qe Spara
T e MR N s

-2

’mmﬂIqu “.‘.w

R/S-433
3/13/86-clf 561r g




february 2, 19838

“r., J. Capot Gupton

Scout EZxecutive

Lancaster-Lepanon Council, MNo. 524

22RSONAL x CONFPIDEBHNTIAL SUBJECT: Dennis Geiter ’

!

Dear Cabot:

we recently received a reqgistration for #r. Geiter through Pack C3016. I want-
ed to bring this to vour attention to nake sure you were aware that he is
registaring in this particular place.

I am becoming more coacerned about 4r., Geiter since he was in Troop and Pack
127 and now he is moved to Pack and Troop 16. Is there some valid reasoa why
he i3 changed from one unit to another or have people been asking too many
questions or had too many concerns?

I tnink we should carefully review this again to deternine if we really want
£g register tais individual with the 30y Scouts of America.

Sincerely,

) """ paul Brnst, Director
Registratiom Service

. . ~gak- o

cc: Hortheast Region

i .-

- A I N e T o AU Ton - E o e T TR LN

R¥a
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- {TRANSMISSION_.BBC104™ - e T
Ty=YOUTH LARS-YOUTH @TY-ADULT DOLLARS-ADULT QTY-MLT=MEM QTY=TRNSFER_ GTY=BLIFE_ _ DOLLARS-BLIFE . UNIT .. UNIT
p—UNIT Vel DL ARy L ST5 CAL 9557 AL sTp . cAL  STD STD CAL STH caL STD CaL

e arite TG 0005 [THIS MEMBER FAILED THE CONFIDENTIAL CHE (35 DOB=420T - - -l

?%%Ewmmwwwmmmwuqmmwm.;mmwr@&m%@ N mm%n%.. > LANCASTER 5 B2 PR1Z603 57 %

; « 0 0 06 o 1 10 0o 0. 00 00 00 00
L. c3016 0 ¢ 00 .00 _ - : TOTAC TRANSHISSION 00 00"
‘ ; 15 PR 0 e 00 0 o ¢ 1 1 165 165 D0 00
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SGOUTING/USA

No. 524

PRESIDENT-
WATYNE W, ACKERMAN
COMMISSIONER-

JOHN F PYFER. JA. E5Q.

COUNCIL EXECUTIVE-
4. GABOT GUPTON

‘?:‘

&

United Way

La@ASTER-LEBANON councilPne.
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

I A NCASTER, PA. 17601-4582

December 14, 1987

Mr. Paul Ernst
Directer of Registration

Irving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul,

The Council would like to continue Mr. Dennis Geiter's
registration on a probationary status. We find him
cooperating and following the terms laid down at the time
ne was interviewed by the Council President, Council
Commissioner and Council Executive.

This past summer Mr. Geiter requested a week in Summer Camp
as a Commissioner, his request was turned down.

His registration with Troop 16 is due in February and we
will review his registration then.

Sincerely,

b Q)
Jé%/'ﬂ ..
Gary T. Rufflfead

Asst. Council Executive

GTR/ub

SERVING OVER 9,000 YOUTH MEMBERS IN LANCASTEA AND LSBANON COUNTIES

CONF014212



December 1, 1987

Mr. Tom F. Lehmier
Scout Executive
Lancaster-Lebanon Council, No. 524

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Dennis C. Geiter

Dear Tom:

The above named individual was placed in our confidential file Jast year.
After much investigation, it was determined that we would let him centinue to
register in your council if you felt this was wise. We did, however, want his

- name on file because of some of his actions which were not nermal for a leader
of youth with the Boy Scouts of America.

I would 1ike to know if there have been any prabliems in the last year related
to Mr. Geiter's registration with Troop 18. This information is helpful to us
in determining whether we should let Mr. Geiter continue on a probationary
status or should refuse registration if an attempt is made at a later time.
Thanks for your help in clearing up this matter.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director

T Reg‘1 S‘trat‘i on SeWi ce - e ' et T R R e e 5T EERIOLIE. - S IR R
mdw .
e E e Tee s e DM R T 0T AL e e e e - s Ve U g
¢c: MNortheast Xegion
) * " e T o It

- N - -
RSN wA L T aeiel T et RS R TR RN Sl SR e T 4 YN i, 7 e RGBSR R £, - TG T R e S R e
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January 5, 1987 ~ /
*\l [Z )‘ '\\ N~ . 1
DY Q[&_ZI(M;‘,‘);DC
®r. Donn Stahlman _
District Executive 3
Lancaster-tebanen Council, Mo. 524 |
PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Dennis C. Geiter

Dear Doan:

Thank you for the Conridential Recaord Sheet. We do not know where the first one
went, but we did not have this in our file. We appreciate this, and this
completes our file at the present time.

We will place Mr. Dennis Geiter on a probaticnary status so that we may notify
any other council should he try to reqister in that are=a. In the meantime, you
are making the decisions on registering him in your council territory since you
know a1l of the circumstances.

If we may be of help in any ather way, please do net hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Payl Ernst, Director
Registration, Subscription &
Statistical Service

PE/cre... - o . . o

cc: Northeast Region
4r. Thomas F. Lehmier, Scout Executive, Council No. 524

5;'151\-.. L e s man

e
I it s
fravey
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Octover 29, 1386

¥r. Thomas F. Lenmier
Scout Zxecutive
Lancastar—Lebancn Council, lo. 524

PIRSONAL & CONPIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Dennis C. Geiter
Dear Tom:

We appreciate the recent information which we received concerning the
above~named individual. This is most helpful to us in haviaog a file with
complete information. If anythdng else comes ts your attention, we certainly
want to be kept informed so that we are aware of the situation.

Because of the type of situation and the potential that this will occur again,
we would like to have a Confidential Record Sheet so that we will be able o
identify Mr. Geiter should he try to register in some other location. I feel
that we wmust keep him on a probationmary status at least for the next few
years. This would involve notdfying any council if he tries to register and
giving them some background so they can be aware aad alert to any possible
negative impact on Scouting.

Thank you for your help in completing this £ile. A Conrfidential Record Sheet
is enclosed for your use.

Sincerely,

- S S~ . .
. . . Lo . . PR “-

Paul Ernst, Director : -
Registration, Suhacriptian & : »

eak

Zncl. e E-TY I 2 S

cc: Northeast Region ' ocT 2 9 . q

e A e ot s e SHIRLEY ME:R
B s T T e S o it s LU I IS S P N - . = e TN e,
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CHESTDENT::

kil o

LAMCASTER-LZSAMNGCE] ""Si.JI“-ECIL,ﬁ!C. Mo, 524

v DOOLITE OE AMEDIOA
=0V SCOUTE OF A==,

WAYNE W. ACKERMAMN COMMISSIONER: JoHH F. PYFER, JR., E=Q.

COUNCLL EXECUTIVE: TTOMAS P. LEEMIER TOTASURER : JOHN A. MULLIWEAUZ, JR.
P HaTe (FIRS Par!
D pg i
October 7, 1986 - Sl uarnd o4

FO™ Wi HY {uld 20YS
JiN SCOUTING.

o 7 wILL SECOME EAGLE sCQuUTS

* AARYLY Will GWE BE grdubnl
JEFORE JUVEMILE COUAT

o 17 willL ~aNE FTHEWR FIRST SOM-
TACT ‘AMIH & CAUACH

o ] WLk EHTER THE CLEHGY

* 1R WILL CEVELDP HODARIES THAT
WL LAST THROUGH THEIR
AOULT LIFE

o F L A3 THREME CHUSCH
AwARD

* 4 OWILL ENFER & wOCATIOW = AT
WAL LEARNED THAGUGH THE
MEALT JA0CE S5 TEM

= 1 WILL WEE HIS SEOUTIGG SXILLY
T3 SAvE A LIFE

* FWILL USE HHE SOOUTING SKILLE
IO SAVE Wi% QM LIFE

* 1P WILL 4E FUTURE SCOUT vOL.
UMTEERS,

[ L T O e

Limicad Wayy

PAUL L AmMST

Mr. Dennis C. Geitar

Lancaster, PA 176883

Dear Dernnilis:

LI would like to takKe this ocecportunity to confirm
im writing the meeting that Tom Lehmier, John Pyfer and
I had with yvou on September 24, 19386, The purpose of
the meeting was to discuss with vou concerns that had
had beern brought to our attention regarding vour
conduct with bovs om various occasions, These concerns
legd to our reqguesting that yvou submit Child Abuse
Clearance, fForm CY¥ 113, as set forth in PA Act 33 of

1 385.

I pointed ocut to vou thac child abuse has become a
cancer in our societvy — that it can happen almost
Ehat 1t camn happen inm Scouting - that it
ignored - and that the three of us have the
it doesn’'t happen in the

anywhnars -
SaINMot be
responsibility to assure that
Lancaster—Lebarnon Council.

We have a responsibility Tto assure that our
lezaders meet the high standards established by the
Scout Oath and Law. Quality Leaders snd Quality
Program are Keys to the success of Scoutinag.

In our opinion, vou hawve made several errors in
Judgement cwver the yvears which have culmimated inmn our
recent decision to suspend your registration pending
receipt of certain child abuse clearance reports,
Bases upon these reports, which vou have submitted, we
have decided to reinstate your registration.

£ STARCN
OCT 1 71988
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=0 R[EOIITS OF AMERICA

@O i ks J E!;HEM‘U |:| Y‘IQ-JE!- _;ﬂdﬁj i.l—nn - .;-4-5
B o cas7=5, PA. 175014552
¢RESYDENT: WAYNE W. ACRERMAH COMMISSIONER: JOHNM ¥. PYFER, JR., ESQ.
COUMCIL EXECUTIVE: THOMAS F.--/=2m8%i°X TREASURER: JOHN A. MULLIITEAUX, JR.

But we must warn yvou that we will expect vou to
conduct vourself in a manner which will reflect credit
upon yvourself, as well as Scouting. This means that we

fﬁx do not want to hear of any more instances of your
e B, Kissing bovs orn the lips, or having them sleep in vour
R L=7 bed |

Efforts in the past to correct yvour leadership
behavior have gone unheedead. As stated earlier, we
Feel that vou have made some very poor Judgement
decisiona. Let’s hope that there will be Nno more.

Sinceraly,

Fre SVERY 1u BOYS e O »
UM SCOUTHIG. LAJ AL L~ JLMW""“-’
Wayrne W, AckKerman

 FAMILL BECOME EAGLE SECUTS -
Courncil President

* FAAELY WLl ONE 5E YRQUGHT

1EFORE JUVEMIEE COUAl : z
: cc:wff . Lermier

# L OALLL HavE THEAR FIRST S3dte J_ F_ PFFEI"‘, Jr-.._
YACT "WiITH & CHURCH

o 0 WILL EMTER [HE CLERGY

* |8 WILL CEYELDA HRSHIES EHAT

WILL LAST THROUGH THER GELTERDC
ADULT LIFE 186/,97./7,886

e 3 WRL EAH TUEIR CHURCH
Pk A

& 1 WILL EWEER & wBCA10R THAT
WAL LEAAMED THAQUGH THE
WEAN JA0GE STSTEM

* 1 WLl USE wiS SCOUTING SKILLS
TO SAWE A LIFE

# 1AL USE HIL 529U TIWG SRILLS
T SAWE 03 G LIFE

1T WILL 9E EUTURE 50007 val.
LUMTEERS.

Lt

i’f.’_r‘f@‘?»ﬁ
o2

Bl T ey

Umnitad \Way
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August 26, 1933

Mr. Donz Stahlizarc
District Ezecutive
Lancaster—-Lebanon Council; Ho. 324

PERSCMAL & CCNFIDEHTIAL SUBJECT: Dennis C. Geiter

Dear Douan: —

Thank you for your letter of August 19 concerning the above—named 1ndividual
it sounds as 1f this individual is very iomature in uis leadership of youth.
4de has amade some very poor judgmert decisions in 2is actioums.

wa certainly fesl that you iave indicatad emough evidence of poor leadership
to warrant action aund refusal of registration. We may unot e able to maintain
a file matiocaliv, but, certainly, you should be able to raefuse registration
locally based on the material transait tted.

We would suggest that you try to zet aore material, if possible, and auy

gtatements froa individuals related to dr. Geitar's actioms. iis actions
would upset many youth and parents, but aight not hold up in a court of law if
anyone pressed action at this time.

Let us kaow if we may be of help to you from this offics. ¥He would like to
have a Confidential Record Sheet completed which we are enclosing with this

-
iettaor.

Sinceraly,

Paul Ernst, Director
Ragistration, Subscription &

Scatistical Sexrwiea .. ..~ . . eecxaL e 0 L - L sl e
eak .
~ e fai - e _.».:.'- T -.(.."Z’ - e N
woci.
cc: Thomas F. Lehmier, Scout IZIx

Mortheast Region

e Y

TR e e N '~r&%~rﬁww M S il .?"”P?&wzgua» w"af-':.‘:-»v-»» el m“%g:r;e w—gw J!E“gg

-reyma =
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LAHCAS&H-LEEAHOH COUHC!L,%C. Mo. 524

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
B LANCASTER, PA. 17601-4582

PRESIDENT: WAYNE W. ACXERMAN COMMISSIONER: JCHN F. PYFER, JR., ESQ.
COUNCIL EXFECUTIVE: THCMAS F. LEBMIER TREASURER: JOHN A. MULLINEAUZL, JR.
August 19, 1986 Personal & Confidential

TO- Paul Ernst, Director
Registration, Subscription &
Statistical Serivce

Bni Scouts of America

Irving, Texas 75038-3096

FROM : Lancaster-Lebanon Council #524
Doun Stahlman, Red Rose City Discrict Executive

SUBJECT: Maintaining Standards of Leadership
Mr. Dennis C. Geiter

Following is a history of Mr. Dennis C. Geiter in cur Council, leading
up to his suspension on June 27, 1986.

| =

JSIEEERE IR0 In the fall of 1984, the Committee of Troop 127 requested my presence
01N SCOUTING. ; . i i . -

1 at one of their meetings; the main subject was - the question of

« 2 WILL SECOME EASLE SCOUTS ieadership quality of their Scoutmaster, Dennis C. Geiter. Many of

the parents and leaders were concerned about the actions of Mr. Geicer.
Evidently, he liked to do something he called "Rub-a-dub-ie." He
would rub noses with the boys and then kiss them on the lips. It was

v 12 WILL AVE THEWR FIRST CON- : :
TACT WITH A CHUACH agreed that I should have a talk with Mr. Geicer.

* AARELY WILL OME BE BROUGHT
REFIAE JUYENILE COURT

> ML, EMRN THE CLERED At the next roundtable, took Mr. Geiter aside and :talked o him
+ 18 WILL DEVELOP HOBRIES THAT about body language and the possibility of sending the wrong signals
WILL LAST THAGUGH THEIR to observers, i.e. kissing boys on the lips could be misinterpretead
i by parents and other observers. Since Mr. Geiter is a likeable person,
v 5 WILL EARM THEIR CHURCH it appeared that he needed some guidelines om acceptable behavior.
AWARD (Mr. Geiter is a bachelor.)
= § WILL EWTER A YDCATION-THAT
WAS LEAANED THABUGH THE The next summer, the Committee of Troop 127 had suspicions aboucr Mr.
MERIT JADGE TYSTEM Geiter and asked that he not stay with the boys at Scout Camp.
. 1WILL USE MIS SCOUTING ML Following was an investigaticn by the PA Child Hoc Lipe for Child
TO SAVE A LIFE Abuse. Mr. Geiter was asked to resign as indicated in a letter from
I ———— Mr. Bill ¥Yeely, Chairman of Trooo 127 Committee (letter enclosed,
70 SAVE HIS. W% LIPE received Oct. 15, 1985). cthe results of the investigation was "unfounded"
. 17 WILL 3 FUTURE SEOUT YOL. because che incident did not occur or was not of a serious nature
{letter enclosed, dated April 4, 1986 from the Lancaster County Children

TNTERS® 3 =~y
. N and Youth Agency).

"“""{1251985 In the meantime, Mr. Geiter %ept his registratiom with the Committee
of Pack 127, and registered with Troop 25 of the 6th Ward Citizens
Associacion, and Troop 16 of Saint Joseph's Holy Name Society.

Al gy ]

Unitad Way
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Since the standard of leadership is a respomsidilicy of the unit
committee and chartered partner, the council office continued to
observe and kept itself informed as to the leadership status of

Mr. Geitar.

However, this changed in June , 1986 when our Council Executive, Mr.
Thomas 7. Lehmier, heard the following report from Mr. Willoughby

Litzenberger of [N, ‘onhein, ra 17545

One year ago, Mr. Litzenberger was at Mr. Geiter's cabin below
Holtwood, PA. GEvidently, it was crowded £o one of the boys had to
sleep in Mr. Geiter's bed. The next morning, Mr. Litzenberger saw
the boy get our of bed with an erection. Mr. Litzenberger explained
to Mr. Geiter that this was unacceptable behavior. Mr. Litzenberger

is a mic Commissioner and a Veteran Scouter.

Mr, Morris Lapi of | Penver, PA 17517 | .
Edward Mack Scout Camp Director recalled the following event: two
years ago, Mr. Lapi was going through Mr. Geiter's campsite. He
noticed that there was an extra bed in cthe leader's tent. Mr. Geiter's
tent, and that Mr. Geiter was in there with his arms around a number
of boys. All of them were in their under shorts. Mr. Lapi informed
Mr. Geiter that extra beds were not permitted in aay temnt and that

this kind of behavior was not acceptable at camp and he didn't want

te see it again.

Another incident was reported hi Mr . Gearﬂie D. Robb, of —

Il Lancaster, PA 17603 At a winter campout
in 1986, he saw Mr. Geiter kissing boys on the lips.

It seems that Mr, Geiter has not heeded the repeated warnings of
many Scouters.

Enclosed is a copy of the letter our Council President, Wayne W.
Ackerman, mailed to Mr. Geiter, dated Junme 27, 1984.

Lt suspends Mr. Geiter from registration with the 3.5.A., pending
receipt of a PA State Child Abuse Clearance.

In the beginning of August, 1986, our office received rhe results of

the Child Abuse (Clearance and a request for Criminal History
Record (both enclosed). Mr. Geiter is not listed on the files as a per-
pecrator of child abuse and he has no record of criminal history.

In the light of the above history, please advise us of your recommendation
on the registration of Mr. Dennis C. Geiter.

?inﬂerel? 7ours,

-L.n—'l Fpa _‘d'"'r‘ ,:- a4 I_,"I-""'.

o a— Ty iy — - - 'h-‘

Donon Stahlman
District Executive

cc: W. Ackerman; 7. Lehmier
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Prasident: Richarg L. Coillstar Treasurer: John A. Mulllneaux, Jr.

! EVEAY 100 30Y3 -
~d0 JOIN SCOUTING,

L BECDME EAQLE 1COUTS

= RARELY ‘WLl OME FE SROUGAT
SEFORE JUYENILE COURT

« 1} WILL HAYE THEIR FIRET COR-
TACT WiTH A CHURCH

+ 1°wikl ENTER THE CLERQY

+ 18 WAL DEVELOP SUBRIEL THAT
WiLL LAXT THROUGH THEIR
SOULT LiFE

» 3 wiLL EAAN THEM CHURCH
TMARD

« | WALL ENTER & YOCAT:OM-THAT
WAL LEAKNED THAIUGHW THE
MENIT LAGOE SYSTEM

« 1 WL USE HIS SCOUTING IKILLS
TQ SAWE A LIFE

& 1 WLl WIE ME SCOUTINE TRILLS
T SAWE WIS (WM LIFE

« 17 WLl M€ FUTURE SCOUT vOL-
UMFEENE.

LANCAS"R-LEBANON COUNCiL,‘IC. No. 524

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

June 27, 1986

Mr. Dennis Gaiter

LLancascer, PA 176023

Dear Mr. Gelter:

Afrer careful review, we have decided that your registration wit
the Boy Scouts of America should be suspended pending our receip
of this Child Abuse Clearance as set forth in PA Act 33 of 1585
(application form CY 113 enclosed)}. We are therefore compelled
ro request that you sever any relations that you may have with

the Boy Scouts of America.

You should understand that BSA leadership registracion is a priv
flege and i3 not automatically granted to everyome who applies.
We reserve the right co suspend registration whenever there is a
concern that an individual may not measure up to the high stan-
dards of leadership which the BSA seeks to provide for American
vouth. Please also underscand that this decision and the reasecn

for it will be maintained as confidencial.

B . ANCASTER, PA. 17601-4582 N

Council Executive: Thomas F. Lahmier.

h
L

3

If vou wish this decision reviewed, please write to me, explaining

your version of the facts supporting your claim thac your regist
tion as a BSA leader gshould be granrted or reingtated.

Sincerely yours,
[/ifh-""‘ - L’j ’ égfa%-ﬂbmﬂ

Wayne W. Ackerman
President

WWA/aa

ra=
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SEPATSMENT OF PURLIC WLLTARL
AARRLSBURC, PENRSYLVANLA 17.Z
CHILDUINE & ABUSE REGISTRY

QFTICE OF
CTYOREN, YOUTH & FAMTLIE . JEPARTIENT OF PUE!
-,.:HE!E. ':|-Dl.—| E l‘*h.rhl-l_l_ Apri} LII IHE& : L, F DF T

HARRISEURG, PA  L7105~257

Mr. Dennis Gaitar

Lancascter, PA 17603

Dace of Alleged Incidenc: ﬂpprnx+§5f35

Dear Mr. Geiter:

Wwichin cthe past few months che above named child was reported as a victim of
suspeccad child abuse, )

The Regional Office of Children, Youth and Familiss

The Lancaster County Children and Youth Agency

nas invescigaced the report and determined it was "Unfounded" bBecause che
incidant did not ocgur or was not of a serious nactura. This lerc-ar is ro
nctily you that the report has been descroyed at our office and by che
lidvescigacing agency. We are raquizad 2o inform vou zhat chis accion has
Jeen taken because your name was listed on che resort as the nersom who
allegedly abused the child. This percains only to the rapnorc which occurred

an Che incident dace shown above.

alcthough we cannot answer any specific quescions about the report since it

has been des:rivid. you may wish Co contact che investigacing agency at

Sincerely, ' —

L]

G T *

Scoct Fries
ACting Diractor

SF:kb

C=~UCEL
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Bill Neely C.C, 127

Lancaster, E&. H?&DE

3. 3. A.
I

Lancaster. 2,

To whom i1t may concern;

On Sept.3rd, Troop 127 held its Committee meeting and at this
meeting 1t was decided that Dennis Geiter would no longer be a meamber
of Troap 127 or Lts Committee. Sc oo Sept.4th it was reported to
Dennis that he should hand ia a formal resignation letter which was
received on Sept.lOth and accepted,

- Sincerely,

811l Neely, Committee
Chairman, Troop 127

f’).@//%/?
8111 Neely C.C. 127

= i 1 = LY

Lancaster, Pa. 17602

2

/. .,
L

E- S- ,4.-

Lancastar, Pa.

- T Eem s e . a-m = - P P
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Z0R CENTRAL AEPOSITORAY WSE ONLY

86| JUL 31

3 IR ¥
J1ATE POLICE

AUG 11986

S50 4 -t 03l
PENNS'? LU‘»!STATE POLICE . LEAVE SLANK
| REQUEST FOR CRIMINATWHISTORY RECORD INFORMATION UO361LSE
[Sew reverse side For insiruciions)
-
._l
"ART | {COMPLETED 8Y AEQUESTER}
IDENTIFICATION DATA
DATE OF REQUEST S0 NO. |t known) OTN QR OCA NO. LIl siuownl PA
J“ty 20, 1986
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE
NAME {Last) {Fwrst) IMiddie}

QEITER DENNILS -
ALIASES L s0CLAL EEEUHET"I" NO. A ' IATH aEX RHACE
1/25/1942 | male white

Mone

AEQUESTER IDENTIFICATION
CI CRIMINAL JUSTICE AGENCY L: INDIVIOUAL ACCESS ANG REVIEW |

G5l NONCARIMINAL JUSTICE AGENCY - INDIVIDUAL

AEASON FOR REQUEST [JcRIMINAL INVESTIGATION (] news MEDLA

C!cmmmm. JUSTICE EMPLOYMENT CJ NONCRIMINAL JUSTICE EMPLOYMENT i

Council, Inc. No. 524, Boy Scouts of America

(] PROBATION - PAROLE USE (] oTHER iSpecity) _requested DY Lancastef/Lebancn i

T ACCESS AND REVIEW

PART 11

CRIMINAL JUSTICE AGENCY REQUEST ONLY

JEORAMATION REQUESTED

(] RAP SHEET (] FINGERPRINTS

M PHOTO i

PAAT II CENTRAL REPOSITORY USE ONLY

RECOAD - " TFINGEAPAINT CLASSIFICATION ;

\L"(_‘ (] ves (] aecoro (ar '
QSIHGLE _ DATE .

INFORMATION

o &

X7] N RECOAD OR NO RECORD THAT MERTS DISSEMINATION GRAFERIA. ~- ...
(] RAP SHEET LUl FinGeRPAINTS [ PHOTO [TeroTO

The inigemation furmshed by the Cantrai Aeapasitary is based solaiy on (ha

information furnished in Pace | of this farm.

 Peael o

PSR | - -D}E’i ﬁhfw igparisan of requestce
PART IV COMPLETED BY REQUESTER : urn%i:]‘m wnformatian und/or finnerprints
_ = — - I..J'i. th - L garprints
centained in che Files af the Pannsylivania
[JCRIMINAL JUSTICE AGENCY - FEE EXEMPT State Police Central Repesitory only. and
(7 IND(VIDUAL - NONCAIMINAL JUSTICE AGENCY - $10 FEE ENCLOSED does not preclude the existonce of ather
-::rtmmai recuri s =
| -— — the repasitories of other Tm:ai. statg o
Al OF INBIV IBUAL fudural criminal Justice agenciaes,
MAKING AEQUEST Dennis O GCaitar —

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

TELEPHONE NQ.

NAME OF AGENCY

DEMNIS C. GEITER

INCLUQE AREA COQE

ADORESS

(CITY

STATE ZIP CODE

IAHC.LSTEE. PANNA 17603

;lu."!‘u,. -
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USE J
A?PLICAT'E}N FGH HILD%BUSE HISTDR? CATE HECRIVEN BY CHILOLINE
FPursuant o Ch Jre Sinpioyinesnr) . R E’ CF [ vV E D
el ICTIONS: Comgpriute SeCiemn |l [hie gjqabcd 0. Encluze « Hega a0 oty wades bar 310 U jsuvatile 10
i rend of Pudlic Welluie, Send w Departient of Pubihc Weblare, P O Goa S50, Haonsbsey, P& 17105 4170, JUL 3 1 ]qﬂﬁ
Ny W Fupz e wwndfidkan | Dozer wapbl reas ] Fetd el eibGend, .
Fias ek sutjuiied fur CWEP fiar Gagaanis, “ m o lets Iw
TN T AP LG ANT IOENTEATION e T i e T e T
dtaddte OF AFPPLICANT (Last, First, Middlef AGE Sk ‘: IhL‘IE]AL SECURITY NG,
CEITER DENNTS O 14 ._“““‘D""“““ 4
L HENT AUDHESS 15 ruel, AL, Bus Mo, Cily, Slae, i Couel
N [ -ncaster, Pennsylvapia 17603
ITHER NAME S USED HY APPLICANT SINCE 1979 [Lust, First, Middlu)
2, |3.
MNone None

hr1..": OMNE 4LOCK OMLTY

[ am requesting a LEEuFJIIEh}ﬂWW to camply with a quuest from the Boy Scouts of f
rerica =il Tre.  No, 524
| am reguesting & voluntary certification/biennial recertficatiun and have enclosed copies of the Pennsyivania State Police and FBI

{out-of-stute ypohicunts only) clearances
| am 4 CWEP proyram SIGNATUHE OF CONFIHMING CAOC OFFICIAL DATE ;TE LEPHONE NO,

parlicipant [
LDHAMEAR AUDHESSES OF APPFLICAMN T SiMNCE 18975 (Sureel, Aptl,, Bus Mu,, City, Stuete, Zip Codul

] F

E b .3 OF APPL|CANT'S MOUSE HOLLD

NAME RELATIONSHIP E SEX AGE

I | A r 178

wrtif f ale.
ertify that the above information is accurute &N‘JL@ C. %{: QJ%_QJ\ 7[3‘3/% 6

APPLICANT 51GMATURE OATE

CTION 1 RESULTE OF HISTORY CHECK SR uaad a0 1 SRERNEs o ISR ittty 1 Dl i e SR R R

Z. Applicant is not listad in our files as a perperrator of chuld abuse,
1| Apglicant is listed in our files 45 a perpetrator of chiid aouse.
 ———
POIATE IDENTIFIED :
STATUS DATE OF INCIDENT STATUS OATE QF INCIDENT
4
{5 |.
1 J
a E |
{ i
; |
! ! :
-"‘*1!”!: h L‘L¥é§3ﬁ Eﬁf gi "ﬂ:
SIGMNS Tl ﬁt“\)l- '-.-"I-:IHJ.-I,:J' A OaTi SIGHNATURE.-VERIFIEAS SUPE BWVISSA GDATE _I.
- El L T T WL T T i O e O I -1
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